## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of conveying and receiving parties and include registrations omitted from original recordation previously recorded on Reel 003597 Frame 0094. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger Effective 12312006.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Serologicals Corporation		12/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Millipore Corporation	
Street Address:	290 Concord Road	
City:	Billerica	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78513613	CELLIANCE
Registration Number:	2643153	EMBRYOMAX
Registration Number:	2670883	AMPLIFLUOR
Registration Number:	2739451	AMPLIFLUOR
Registration Number:	1450227	HYBRISOL
Registration Number:	1754716	SURE BLOT
Registration Number:	2104186	TRAPEZE
Registration Number:	1760855	AQUALITE
Registration Number:	2961719	CHEMICON
Registration Number:	2862274	YY
Registration Number:	2714941	CLEAVALITE
Registration Number:	2694954	CYMBUS BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

900085501 REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0978

2.00

Registration Number:	1657895	ESGRO
Registration Number:	2495316	OLIGODETECT
Registration Number:	2444114	OMNI-PHOS
Registration Number:	2157583	SIMULFLUOR
Registration Number:	1805674	EX-CYTE
Registration Number:	1310621	MOD-U-CYTE
Registration Number:	3102011	PROBUMIN
Registration Number:	2866247	L
Registration Number:	2839821	LINCO
Registration Number:	2839806	LINCO DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES
Registration Number:	2195773	LINCO
Registration Number:	2514967	LINCOPLEX
Registration Number:	2638452	LINCOPLEX
Registration Number:	2839820	LINCO RESEARCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)610-8694

Email: IPDocketing@MilesStockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 2: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPA5362 (CORRECTED #3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
Date:	08/28/2007

Total Attachments: 7

source=CPA5362- Assignment 3 plus Previous Assignment Cover Page#page1.tif source=CPA5362- Assignment 3 plus Previous Assignment Cover Page#page2.tif source=CPA5362- Assignment 3 plus Previous Assignment Cover Page#page3.tif source=CPA5362- Assignment 3 plus Previous Assignment Cover Page#page4.tif source=CPA5362- Assignment 3 plus Previous Assignment Cover Page#page5.tif source=CPA5362- Assignment 3 plus Previous Assignment Cover Page#page6.tif source=CPA5362- Assignment 3 plus Previous Assignment Cover Page#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0979



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Serologicals Corporation		12/20/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Millipore Corporation		
Street Address:	290 Concord Road		
City:	Billerica		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01821		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2643153	EMBRYOMAX	
Registration Number:	2670883	AMPLIFLUOR	
Registration Number:	2739451	AMPLIFLUOR	
Registration Number:	1450227	HYBRISOL	
	7		

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1754716	SURE BLOT
Registration Number:	2104186	TRAPEZE
Registration Number:	1760855	AQUALITE
Registration Number:	2961719	CHEMICON
Registration Number:	2862274	YY
Registration Number:	2714941	CLEAVALITE
Registration Number:	2694954	CYMBUS BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Registration Number:	1657895	ESGRO
Registration Number:	2495316	OLIGODETECT
Registration Number:	2444114	OMNI-PHOS
Registration Number:	2157583	SIMULFLUOR
Serial Number:	78513613	CELLIANCE
Registration Number:	1805674	EX-CYTE
Registration Number:	1310621	MOD-U-CYTE
Registration Number:	3102011	PROBUMIN
Registration Number:	2866247	L
Registration Number:	2839821	LINCO
Registration Number:	2839806	LINCO DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)610-8694

Email: IPDocketing@MilesStockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.
Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive; Suite 500

Address Line 2: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET

CPA5362 - ASSIGNMENT 3

TRADEMÄRK

NUMBER:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro	
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
Date:	08/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=CPA5362 - Merger 3 Docs#page1.tif source=CPA5362 - Merger 3 Docs#page2.tif source=CPA5362 - Merger 3 Docs#page3.tif source=CPA5362 - Merger 3 Docs#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID: TM91543  Receipt Date: 08/08/200  Fee Amount: \$565	8/2007	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# DF PC

EC.

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

## Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06, 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of o	ganization of each party to the merger:	
(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Millipore Corporation	Massachusetta	May 3, 1954
Serologicals Corporation	Delaware	October 17, 1994
(3) The foreign corporation or other	entity Lis /Mis not* authorized to conduct i	ousiness in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exact name of the surviving action	y; Millipore Corporation	
(5) Jurisdiction under the laws of wh	nich the surviving ensity will be organized: M	assachusetts
90 days from the date and time	of ming is specimed: 11.02 Party saggests	ision, unless a later effective date not more than tandard time, on December 31, 2005
(7-8) For each domestic corporation	That is a bank to the merker	
(check appropriate base)		
ihe plan of merger was du vided by G.L. Chapter 15	ly approved by the shareholders, and where n 6D and the articles of organization.	equired, by each separate voting group as pro-
OR		
₩ The plan of merger did no	or require the approval of the shareholders.	
(9) Participation of each other don which the other ensity or foreig	nestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign o in corporation is organized and by its organiz	ther entity was duly authorized by the law under arional documents.
*Clock appropriate box ** Provide this information for each	domestic corporation separately	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0983

essent ideason1337 Shrafes

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) A tach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113,16.

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

DEC. 20, 2006 1:19PM G306173678314

Signed b	x Kathleen B. Allen	All— (signature of authorized individual)	
נו	Chairman of the board of director	<b>5</b> ,	
1.3	President,		
秘	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary.		2006
on this	307	_day of _ December	. 2006
Signed l	Kathleen B. Allen	(rignature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of director	rs,	
	President,		
Ø	Other officer.		
	Court-appointed fiduciary	4 M	. 2006
on this	<u> </u>	day of <u>December</u>	) 2000

MA SOC Filing Number: 200662181310 Date: 12/20/2006 1:13 PM

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

deemed to have been filed with me on: December 20, 2006 1:13 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heterin Franço Jahren

Secretary of the Commonwealth

194380-1-0

RECORDED: 08/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0986